
2023/IRCT C/T'SV/06/SEPTEMBEIV25 29.09.2023

(o
IRCTC

€tur{t%*ff_,ffi_ffituffis
INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Mini Ratna)
"ClN-L74899DLl999GO1101707", E.mail : info@irctc.com, Website: www.irctc.com

2023lIRCT C/TSV/06/SEPTEMBER/25 29.09.2023

M/s Sambasiva Enterprises Private Limited
l-89 /3 I 3 &4i6lG/NR, Ground Floor,
Shiva Pride, Beside Bharat Petrol Pump,
lnorbit Mall Road, Madhapur,
I Iyderabad-500081, Tclangana
Sh. P. Kirntharao -9959185999, 95057 16227
ii:: I ir i i i.i ii ii 1l i i: "ii ii i i{{l ["r iiitiLi:{} t}.{

Sub: Award of temporary liccnse -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no.12497-98, Shanc Punjab.
Rcf: Limitcd Fl,-Tender no. 2023/IRCTC/TSV/06/SEPTEMBER/25 opened on
27.09.2023.

With ref'erence to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the
tetnporary liceuse fbr provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train
witlior-rt pantry Car (through TSV) fbr a period of 06 months or takeover of services by new
l,icensee/Railways/lRcTc, whichever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to terms and
conditions enshrined in the tender docurnent, which shall form part of the license. The above
award of temporary license is sub.ject to the terms and conditions of bid docurnent and
Govcrnment of India directive to contain Covid.

A) In view of the above, you are required to submit the Letter of acceptance within five({15)
working days of issuance of LOA along with security deposit to be subrnitted in
corporate office as detailed below. The License f'ee is to be remitted within five (05)
working days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before date of commencement of
operation whichever is later at concerned zone.:-

License fee
GS'f@18%
Totnl

: Rs. 1712819991-
: Rs. 3rllr220A
= Rs 20,40,2191-(to be paid at IRCTCAIZ)

Security deposit : Rs 2004,0221- (10% of the contract value for 06
Months to be submitted within 05 working days as
advised by IRCTC. (to be deposited in CO as per
bank details provided herein)

Spl. Security deposit : NIL
RDS deposit = Rs. 40,8041- (to be paid at IRCTC/NZ)

Bank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:-
Account Name Indian Railway Catering & Tourism

Corporation Ltd.
Account Number 000705002169
Account I Current
Bank Narne ICICI Bank

Connaught Place Delhi

Regd. & Corp.

vdqo w



2 023/IITC'tC/T S V/O 6/SI'P'I'E,MBETU25

Quoted LIr plus applicable GST for 06 months as per terms and
submittcd a1 IRCTC/NZ. Bank account details of IRCTC/ NZ is as

29.09.2023

condition of license to be

under:-

r\ccount Namc Indian Raihvay Catering & Tourism Corporation Ltd.
r\ccciuut
Nurnbcr

00030310005433

Account Type Current
I]ank Namc f IDf.C I]ANK
1]ranch 209-214, Ii\ILr\SFI BLIILDINC] 26, KAS'I-UI{I]A

(lIIANDIII N{r\IlG, Ntr\7 DELI-II -1100001
IFSC Code FIr)FC0000003

'k'k(Jhcclucs \7i11 not be acceptcd
'l'herc is r.ro provision fbr dclayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule sliall be treated
as 'delault' and actiou shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Iuvoice will be issued aftel receipt of payment along with GST number and billing address
provicled lbr the same.

A) You arc required to start tl're provision of catering services as per advise of IRCTC/NZ.

B) liirst day of start of cateling services in the train will be treated as date of commencement
o1' Onboard Catering Services.

C) YoLr are rcquirecl to sr.rbn-rit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch &
dinner) along with its addresses Ibr approval of IRC fC. The sarne should be subrnitted as
indicatcd in tlie enclosed lbrmat for acceptance letter.

D) If yott lail to accept the offer o1'award of License or fails to remit license fee, within the
stipr,rlated time as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause no. 3.5 of
Gcneral Conclitior-rs of license- section one.

Il,) Supply/sale of Railneer is to be made in the train in tenns of clause no. 2.1 .4 (a) & (b) of
Scope of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

Ir') Point o1'Sale machilles as per clausc 2.3.5 of tender document has to be ensured.

G) Ali PnD itcms o1'brands approved in Category A and A special by
be sold ir-r tl.re train.

II) IRCTC approved, Packed branded RTE items like poha, Upma, Veg
ctc. with I,'SSAI liccnse and MRP, with best before date has to made
addition to Cooked Food.

IRC'|C are only to

meal, Combo meal
available in train in

r) Strict compliance o1'guiclelines issued by Govemment of India, MFIA and this offlce lbr
COVIT)-19, in this regard, should be fbllowed and any'.vi,olation thereof shall invoke
pe nalty which may extend upto termination of contract.



2023 I Trd'C'T C/TSV/06/5EPTEMBER/2 5 29.09.2023

.f) Award o1'license is subject to the final outcome of WPs frled in dillbrent I-Iigh Court.

K) 'l'he terus & Condition of bid document is an integral part of this letter of Award.

L) 'fhis issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Manager/Proc
For GGM/Proc..

Ilncl:-'I'cnder Document

Copy:-

- GGM/NZ - to plovide date o1'comrnencerrent as per present train scheclulc.
- (;GM/MCS - 1br kind i,lbrmatio, and ,ecessary action please.
- AGM/MCS - fbr ki,d i,formation a,d necessary action prease.
- AGM/F'in - Ibr kind i,fb,nation and necessary action please.
- central control - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM-Ir' - for kind information and uploading o,IRCTC portal.



2 023/IIi,CT C/T SViO6iSEPTEMBER/25 29.09.2023

Format lbr acceptance of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group General Manager/NZ
IR.C'tC/NZ

Sub: Awarcl of tcmporary license -cum- commencement of On-boarcl Catering Services
in train no. L2497-98, Shanc Punjab.
Ilef: Your oflicc letter no. 2023/IRCTC/TSV/06/SEPTEMBER/25 dt. 29.09.2023.

With refcrencc to above , I/we hereby convey my/our acceptance of the telns alcl conditio,s
o1' the tcmporary license.

Sccr"rrity clcposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one l'O BE pAIt)
AT CORI'ORATII OF}'I CII : -

Train no. Security
deposit

l'otal Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGS/NEI,'T No./Bank
Guarantee

License f-cc as pcr clause no.2.9 of General conditions of ticense- section orr" 'fO nn pAlO
AT NZ
'l'rain

lto.
I.icense Fee GST

(a)18%
Total Bank

Details
Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGS/NEF f No.

Irurther, dctails of rneals (l)/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as
undcr:-

'I'r:rin no. Service Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the meal
supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

12497
B/I,'

Lunch

12498 Dinner
IRC1.Ccrritszruthorizedpersonornominatedagencyislreetoi'ii@
and when required.

I/We arn/are ready to cotnmence services in the above train as per advise of IRCTC.

Signaturc:
M/s
Name of nuthorized
person
Date
Place
Seal of the licensee


